THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS RMC
RMC 20, 16S, 16, 10, 18. 14, 12S, 12, 01S, 01
1. A wide range of  values and power rating for design flexibility.
2. Thick film Ruthenium Oxide (RuO2) element for excellent stability.
3. Operating temperature ranges from -55°C to +125°C.
4. RMC 1/10W will withstand 1/8W dissipation with sufficient mounting space.
5. RMC 1/8W will withstand 1/4W dissipation with sufficient mounting space.
6. Zero OHM (0.05Ω max) jumper available in all sizes.

This is acheived by applying three layers. The resistive layer is covered with a protective coat.
Features
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Type
RMC
Size
Code Wattage (Size)
20 1/20W (0201)
16S 1/16W (0402)
16 1/10W (0603)
10 1/8W (0805)
18 1/4W (1206)
14 1/3W (1210)
12S 0.5W (1812)
12 3/4W (2010)
01S 1.0W (1218)
01 1.0W (2512)
Resistance
Tolerance
D ±0.5%
F ±1%
G ±2%
J ±5%
*Omit tolerance for
jumper
         RMC                        10                      XXX or XXXX                J                                T
Resistance Value: 3 DIGIT CODE (1% and 5% Tolerance E24 xxx)
Code 1R0 10R 101 102 103 104 105 000
Values 1Ω 10Ω 100Ω 1KΩ 10KΩ 100KΩ 1MΩ JUMPER
Resistance Value: 4 DIGIT CODE (1% Tolerance E96 xxxx)
Code 10R0 1000 1001 1002 1003 1004
Values 10Ω 100Ω 1K 10K 100K 1M
First two digits are significant figures and third digit is number of  zeros.
Letter “R” indicates decimal values under 100 ohms.
First three digits are significant figures and fourth digit is number of  zeros.
Letter “R” indicates decimal values under 100 ohms.
Packaging
B Bulk
T 7” Tape & Reel
T10 10” Tape & Reel
T13 13” Tape & Reel
Please refer to packaging
explanation on page 4
Megastar-Ohm
Series Description
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS RMC
RMC 20, 16S, 16, 10, 18. 14, 12S, 12, 01S, 01
- 1% and 5% tolerance: 3 digits, first 2 digits are significant figures,
third digits is number of  zeros.
Letter “R” is decimal point.
- 1% tolerance: 4 digits, first 3 digits are significant figures. Letter
“R” is decimal point.
- 0603 1%: EIA-96 marking (see page 4)
- 0402 no marking
* 1218, 1812, 2010 & 2512 (5% & 1% may contain 4-DIGIT codes.)
Markings